
2024 Augsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-14   Conf: 11-11   Home: 14-6   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (233)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Paaske (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Syson (10), Totals (10), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-138), Syson (50-67),
O'Connor (23-30), Paaske (18-24), Moore (11-15), Dynneson (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Pilon, Lola .331 40-40 124 17 41 9 0 3 29 59 .476 8 7 15 1 .403 0 1 0-0 302 11 2 .994
19 Johnson, Zoie .321 40-39 112 15 36 5 0 2 20 47 .420 8 5 22 1 .389 1 0 1-1 47 14 4 .938
5 Hennager, Olivia .300 39-39 110 16 33 7 0 0 24 40 .364 15 1 13 1 .389 0 0 0-0 27 68 15 .864
8 Rehder, Torrie .297 39-39 128 24 38 6 0 1 13 47 .367 12 1 24 0 .359 1 4 12-14 62 115 14 .927
17 Olson, Jaime .283 39-39 99 12 28 1 0 0 14 29 .293 11 3 4 0 .368 1 3 3-3 31 2 0 1.000
11 Evenson, Jayden .276 39-37 76 15 21 4 0 0 12 25 .329 12 0 22 0 .375 0 5 5-5 62 64 3 .977
2 Manecke, Katie .233 40-39 120 30 28 1 0 0 12 29 .242 19 1 12 0 .343 0 6 10-10 50 6 1 .982
30 Deal, Maddalyn .500 5-0 6 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .667 2 0 1 0 .625 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Larson, Hannah .400 5-0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 2 .667
7 Ormond-Miller, Teron .333 22-2 12 10 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 1 0 0 0 .385 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
13 Funk, Olivia .327 18-18 49 13 16 4 0 2 12 26 .531 9 2 9 0 .450 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
23 Paaske, Morgann .242 28-25 62 16 15 4 0 3 10 28 .452 12 1 12 1 .368 1 1 0-0 9 28 1 .974
1 Moore, Libby .224 28-18 58 6 13 3 0 0 7 16 .276 0 0 3 0 .224 0 1 1-1 0 18 0 1.000
15 Syson, Grace .222 40-38 18 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 5 1 6 0 .417 0 2 0-0 159 28 6 .969
4 Gissler, Megan .167 22-4 18 8 3 1 0 0 0 4 .222 1 1 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 13 3 .885
18 Dynneson, Olivia .154 20-7 26 4 4 0 0 0 4 4 .154 7 0 9 1 .333 0 1 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
22 O'Connor, Olivia .083 20-14 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 4 0 .154 0 1 0-0 6 10 6 .727
3 Bowers, Avery .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 40-40 1035 191 290 47 0 11 163 370 .357 125 23 160 5 .369 4 25 34-36 785 379 57 .953
Opponents .287 40-40 1069 172 307 55 7 9 141 403 .377 81 12 146 6 .343 3 25 52-69 760 322 53 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Moore, Libby 2.32 4-1 16 7 3 0-1 1 54.1 59 24 18 15 25 8 2 5 .271 4 5 0 0 4
23 Paaske, Morgann 3.46 12-7 20 19 12 2-0 1 113.1 128 84 56 40 66 28 3 2 .278 18 1 0 1 8
22 O'Connor, Olivia 3.65 10-6 20 14 9 1-1 0 94.0 120 64 49 26 55 19 2 2 .307 9 6 0 2 13
Totals 3.29 26-14 56 40 24 4 2 261.2 307 172 123 81 146 55 7 9 .287 31 12 0 3 25
Opponents 3.98 13-26 69 40 18 9 0 253.1 290 191 144 125 160 47 0 11 .280 17 23 0 4 25



2024 Augsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Olson, Jaime 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Moore, Libby 18 0 18 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
18 Dynneson, Olivia 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Ormond-Miller, Teron 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Funk, Olivia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pilon, Lola 315 302 11 2 .994 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Manecke, Katie 57 50 6 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Evenson, Jayden 129 62 64 3 .977 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Paaske, Morgann 38 9 28 1 .974 0 18 6 .750 0 0
15 Syson, Grace 193 159 28 6 .969 2 50 17 .746 10 0
19 Johnson, Zoie 65 47 14 4 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rehder, Torrie 191 62 115 14 .927 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gissler, Megan 26 10 13 3 .885 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hennager, Olivia 110 27 68 15 .864 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 O'Connor, Olivia 22 6 10 6 .727 0 23 7 .767 0 0
16 Larson, Hannah 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bowers, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Deal, Maddalyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1221 785 379 57 .953 31 104 34 .754 10 0
Opponents 1135 760 322 53 .953 35 68 4 .944 10 0


